Hennepin County, Minnesota

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-0	058	Version:	1			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Approved	
File created:	1/18	/2024			In control:	Board of Hennepin County	Commissioners
On agenda:	1/23	/2024			Final action:	1/23/2024	
Title:	Amend the Law, Safety and Justice section of the 2024 State Legislative Platform - offered by Commissioners Conley, Fernando, Goettel, Greene and Lunde						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2024 PROPOSED IGR State Legislative Platform-Draft_Amended On-1-23-24, 2. RESOLUTION						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
1/23/2024	1	Board of Commiss	Hennepin	Coun	ty ado	opt	Pass

Item Description:

Amend the Law, Safety and Justice section of the 2024 State Legislative Platform - offered by Commissioners Conley, Fernando, Goettel, Greene and Lunde

Resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Law, Safety and Justice section of the 2024 State Legislative platform be amended to add a bullet at the end of the list under the remove barriers heading that reads:

• Support efforts to ensure that non-citizen residents are assured due process in the criminal legal system, be free from harassment, and supported in their efforts to remain in Minnesota and contribute to community vibrance.

Recommendation from County Administrator: No Recommendation